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JOYSTICK OPTION
FOR CUSTOMER SUPPLIED VALVE

INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

The following is intended to provide the basic instructions for installation, operation and maintenance of the Joystick option for 
Customer Supplied Valve.
The joystick is unsealed and therefore intended for use in enclosed areas where water cannot penetrate the enclosure.
Read these operating instructions and the instructions for the appropriate monitor before operating or installing your unit.

PRODUCT WARNINGS:
W ARNING: Keep water out of the joystick control box. Exposure to water will cause damage to  

the unit.
WARNING: Do not use the joystick control when the override cranks are being used or are in position for use.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
Review the instructions and wiring diagram before installing.
Follow these wiring diagram instructions to install this joystick controller.
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WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The joystick controller is used to control the monitor and the nozzle. To change the nozzle pattern press the toggle switch in the 
appropriate direction. To change the horizontal position of the monitor, move the joystick right or left until the desired position is 
achieved. To change the vertical position of the monitor, move the joystick forward or back until the desired elevation is achieved.

JOYSTICK FOR SOLENOID VALVE

JOYSTICK WITH TRIGGER SOLENOID
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED

LOGIC BOX

DISCHARGE

RED - GROUND

BROWN

 +12/24 VOLT WHT

TAN
YEL
GRN
BLU
RED
BLK

 FOG
 STREAM

 DOWN
 LEFT
 RIGHT

 VIOLET

TB1

 16-3 Cable

22-8 Cable

Vehicle Ground

TB2

14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

14

1

1

4

 UP

(Black wire is not used)


